OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-V, SEW. DIVISION, GMDA, GURUGRAM Address : 6th Floor, Plot No. 3, Sector 44, Gurugram, <u>E-mail -xen4infra2.gmda@gov.in</u>

Тο,

M/s Puri Construction Pvt. Ltd., 4-7B, Ground Floor, Tolstoy House, 15 & 17, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi

Memo No. GMDA SEW 2023 952

Dated. 28-09-2023

Sub: -

Assurance for Sewerage connection for disposal of 160 KLD surplus treated domestic effluent in Master Sewer line after commissioning/expansion of Group Housing Project under License No. 33 of 2013 dated 25.05.2013 for 1.29375 Acres and License No. 55 of 2010 dated 25.07.2010 for 15.457 acres and License No. 87 of 2012 dated 28.08.2012 for 4.268 Acres namely "Diplomatic Green Phase-B" located at Village Chauma, Sector-110A & 111 Gurugram, Haryana being developed by M/s Puri Construction Pvt. Ltd. with collaboration with others.

Ref :-

Your office letter dated 28.09.2023.

In this regard, it is submitted that the Sewerage connection in Master Sewer line for disposal of 160 KLD surplus domestic treated after commissioning/expansion of Group Housing Project under License No. 33 of 2013 dated 25.05.2013 for 1.29375 Acres and License No. 55 of 2010 dated 25.07.2010 for 15.457 acres and License No. 87 of 2012 dated 28.08.2012 for 4.268 Acres namely "Diplomatic Green Phase-B" located at Village Chauma, Sector–110A & 111 Gurugram, Haryana being developed by your firm could be given after completion of the Master Sewer line in the area.

The sewerage connection for your above said project for discharge of surplus treated waste water will only be accorded after applied on Online portal of GMDA..

ive Engineer -V Sew. Division, GMDA

C.C. :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Infra -II, GMDA, Gurugram.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Infra -II, GMDA, Gurugram
- 3. The Head I.T., GMDA, Gurugram